In The

Sumume Count of Flan Nauray

No. 44-388-116 (07/1888))

CRIMINAL ACTION

STATE OF MEAN JERSEN IN THEE JANTERIESTE OF JAN

-Javanile-Appellent

ON A PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION TO THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY APPELLATE DIVISON

DOCKET NO. A 1624-14T2.

S*eit Belowe:* Michael Gidadagno. ILA D. *and* Francis Wernoia, ILA D.

ON APPEAU PROMEAN ADJUDICATION OF DELINOCENCY ON THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW BERSEY, LAW IDIVISION, BURLINGTION COUNTRY

San Below John L. Call, Jr., J.S.C.

BRITTE OF ANY ICUS CURTANE ANY TERRICANY CINVIL LIBERRICES UNION OTFINIDAY JIDRASIDAY

TETDAMATEUD BANKOTCANS

JEZANNE ET CHCERO ANCIES ANDEER SHIANLOMI

Asiate ateata Cilwid Lidbourites Waitou of New

Jersey Poundanion

Post Office Box 32159

89 Market St., 7th Ploor

NewvaidenNew Krisey 07/102

978-854-1717

Of Comused enrel On the Bring,

TROMATUD IK, CHURA, INT ANITY INO, 1027-19-11983 Rapigers Coustinutional Rights Chine

Concrito Law & Justice

123 Washingion Sir.

Mewalik, New Jersey 07102

973-353-555)| ionelten@kw.nutgeus;edit:

Annomies for Amicus Cumere American Chal-Lilberilias Unitori of New Jersey

Mary It 2017.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
STATEMENT OF FACTS
PROCEDURAL HISTORY
ARGUMENT
I. NO EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES WERE PRESENT TO JUSTIFY THE POLICE'S WARRANTLESS ENTRY INTO A PRIVATE HOME
A. Factual Speculation that Exigent Circumstances Might Exist Is Insufficient to Excuse the Absence of a Warrant
B. There is No "Trashy House" Exception to the Warrant Requirement and the Police Officers' Assertion that the House was Abandoned Was Unsupportable
C. The "Hot Pursuit" Doctrine Should Not Be Extended to Alleged Unarmed Perpetrators Who Do Not Present a Realistic Danger to the Public and Are Not Aware They Are Being Pursued
D. A Consent To Search Is Not Voluntary Where The Police Have Already Invited Themselves Into The Home
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases
Agnello v. United States, 269 U.S. 20 (1925)
California v. Acevedo, 500 U.S. 565(1991)15
Johnson v. United States, 333 U.S. 10 (1948)
Payton v. New York, 445 U.S. 573 (1980)
Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218 (1973)
State v. Bolte, 115 N.J. 579 (1989)
State v. Brown, 216 N.J. 508 (2012)
State v. Bruzzese, 94 N.J. 210 (1983)
State v. Carty, 170 N.J. 632, (2002)
State v. Chippero, 201 N.J. 14 (2009)
State v. Domicz, 188 N.J. 285 (2005)
State v. Elders, 192 N.J. 224 (2007)
State v. Frankel, 179 N.J. 586 (2004)
State v. Lamb, supra, 218 N.J. 300 (2014)
State v. Mann, 203 N.J. 328(2010)15
State v. Novembrino, 105 N.J. 95 (1987)
State v. Vargas, 213 N.J. 301 (2013)(
State v. Wilson, 178 N.J. 7, 12 (2003)
United States v. Carter, 378 F.3d 584 (6th Cir. 2004)17
United States v. Jeffers, 342 U.S. 48 (1951)
Statutes
N.J.S.A. § 2C:15-1(a)(1)

Other Authorities			
	James C. Roberton, Recent Development-Abandonment of Mineral Rights, 21 Stan. L. Rev. 1227 (1969)		
Cons			
N.J.	CONST. art. I, ¶ 7		
U.S.	CONST. amend. 4
